MORTGAGE RECORD 66 230 AML DODSWORTH STATIC STATE OF KANSAS, DOUGLAS COUNTY, 55. This instrument was filed for record on the. 9 FROM day of A. D., 1925. At 9:50 A. M. -Jso E. Wellman. Register of Deeds. Rea Fee 297 April D. M. Shotwells & wife (Tillie J) 11.19 Lea to Deputy. Douglas County Building and Loan Associatio rBy A. D. 192.5., between April day of THIS INDENTURE, Made this 8th D. L. Shotwell and wife, Tillie J. Shotwell of Douglas County, in the State of Kanzas, of the first part, and The Douglas County Building and Loan Association of Lawrence, assigns, all of the following described real estate, situated in the County of Douglas, State of Kansas, to-wit: The East 75 feet of Lots Nos. Thirty Three (33) and Thirty Four (34) in Block No. Sixteen (16) in Babcock's enlarged Addition to the City of Lawrence in Douglas County, Kansas. N FORM RONT TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME. Together with all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, forever. PROVIDED ALWAYS, And this instrument is executed and delivered to secure the payment of the sum of Twonty-Bight-Hundred end-no/100 DOLLARS, with interest thereon, and such fines and charges as may become due to said party of second part under the terms and conditions of the contract note secured hereby, advanced by the said The Douglas. County Duilding and Loan Association to the part les. of the Building and Loan Association to the part les of the
 April
 ,1%,25, and a like sum on or before the
 8th
 day of each and every

 4
 Larch
 19
 35.
 Sth day of ... on or before the ance with the terms thereof, and comply with all the provisions and agreements in said note contained, then these presents shall be void; otherwise in full force and effect, and may be forcelosed as in said contract note provided. D. M. Shotwell Tillie J. Shotwell STATE OF KANSAS.) ss. April , A. D. 192.5 ..., before me, 8th Be it remembered, that on this day of COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, b) the undersigned, as NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the County and State aforesaid, came.
D. M. Shotwell and his wife Tillia J. State aforesaid are personally known to me to be the same person. So who executed the within instrument of writing, and such persons duly acknowledged the execution of the same. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial seal the day and year above written. as written the origin L. S. Notary Public. John C. Enick My Commission expires January 13 192 8. RELEASE 1928 The debt secured by this mortgage has been paid in full, and the Register of Deeds is authorized to release it of record. The Decuglar County Building and Loa The Decuglar County Building and Loa By Claude, County Building and Loa Building and Loan Association. ENJee By Claude & Decker Claude & Decker Claud Secretary Lawrence, Kansas, Dec, 3. 192.8 Corp Seal. Au Serretary. 192 8 Denut (SEAL) 7.91